APPLICATIONS
TN-1069
Page 1 of 8For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
Increased Sensitivity, Improved Resolution and Faster Analysis Times For
Compendial Methods: Determination of Impurities and Related Substances Using
Newly Developed 2.6 µm Core-Shell Kinetex™ LC Columns
Ellie Abbasi, Jeff Layne, Heiko Behr, and Sky Countryman
Phenomenex, Inc. 411 Madrid Avenue, Torrance, CA 90501, USA

and dimensions, return the column with comparative data within 45
days for a FULL REFUND.
Kinetex™ Ordering Information
Part No. Description Dimensions Unit
00B-4475-AN Kinetex 1.7 µm C18 50 x 2.1 mm ea
00D-4475-AN Kinetex 1.7 µm C18 100 x 2.1 mm ea
00F-4475-AN Kinetex 1.7 µm C18 150 x 2.1 mm ea
00B-4462-AN Kinetex 2.6 µm C18 50 x 2.1 mm ea
00D-4462-AN Kinetex 2.6 µm C18 100 x 2.1 mm ea
00F-4462-AN Kinetex 2.6 µm C18 150 x 2.1 mm ea
00B-4462-y0 Kinetex 2.6 µm C18 50 x 3.0 mm ea
00D-4462-y0 Kinetex 2.6 µm C18 100 x 3.0 mm ea
00F-4462-y0 Kinetex 2.6 µm C18 150 x 3.0 mm ea
00B-4462-E0 Kinetex 2.6 µm C18 50 x 4.6 mm ea
00D-4462-EO Kinetex 2.6 µm C18 100 x 4.6 mm ea
00F-4462-E0 Kinetex 2.6 µm C18 150 x 4.6 mm ea
Other phases available, contact your Phenomenex technical consultant.
KrudKatcher™ Ultra In-Line Filter Ordering Information